

# B3 S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão

CNPJ nº 09.346.601/0001-25

NIRE 35.300.351.452

## NOTICE TO THE MARKET

### B3 releases its April 2025 operational highlights

Additional information is available on [B3's IR website](https://www.b3.com.br/pt/ir).

Markets	Apr/25	Apr/24	Var. %	Mar/25	Var. %
<b>Derivatives - Average Daily Volume (thousand)</b>					
Interest Rates in BRL	5,443	8,530	-36.2%	4,941	10.2%
Stock Indices	3,377	3,834	-11.9%	2,743	23.1%
FX Rates	1,024	1,027	-0.3%	888	15.3%
Interest Rates in USD	299	319	-6.2%	322	-7.2%
Commodities	33	24	33.2%	34	-5.2%
Future of Cryptoassets	214	5	4508.4%	241	-11.2%
<b>Total Derivatives</b>	<b>10,390</b>	<b>13,739</b>	<b>-24.4%</b>	<b>9,169</b>	<b>13.3%</b>
<b>Average Revenue per Contract (R\$)</b>					
Interest Rates in BRL	0.771	0.596	29.4%	0.827	-6.8%
Stock Indices	0.959	0.952	0.7%	0.962	-0.4%
FX Rates	5.577	4.738	17.7%	5.830	-4.3%
Interest Rates in USD	2.578	2.286	12.8%	2.684	-3.9%
Commodities	1.566	1.511	3.7%	1.749	-10.4%
Future of Cryptoassets	2.543	2.243	13.4%	2.735	-7.0%
<b>RPC Derivatives - Total</b>	<b>1.397</b>	<b>1.046</b>	<b>33.5%</b>	<b>1.471</b>	<b>-5.0%</b>
<b>OTC Derivatives</b>					
New Issuances (R\$ billion)	1,569	1,413	11.1%	1,276	23.0%
Outstanding Balance (R\$ billion)	7,900	6,382	23.8%	7,886	0.2%
<b>Equities - Average Daily Traded Volume (R\$ million)</b>					
Cash Equities	27,597	24,653	11.9%	24,137	14.3%
Forward Market & Stock Futures	274	273	0.5%	296	-7.3%
Options Market	902	651	38.6%	714	26.4%
<b>Total Equities</b>	<b>28,773</b>	<b>25,577</b>	<b>12.5%</b>	<b>25,147</b>	<b>14.4%</b>
Turnover Velocity (%)	159.4%	137.3%	2,211 bps	140.8%	1,859 bps
Average Market Capitalization (R\$ billion)	4,328	4,507	-4.0%	4,285	1.0%
<b>Fixed Income and Credit</b>					
New Issuances (R\$ billion)	1,697	1,512	12.2%	1,626	4.4%
Outstanding Balance (R\$ billion)	7,993	6,483	23.3%	7,901	1.2%
Number of Investors - Treasury Direct	2,983,931	2,587,708	15.3%	2,947,515	1.2%
Outstanding Balance - Treasury Direct (R\$ billion)	158	132	20.1%	151	4.9%
<b>Securities Lending</b>					
Open Interest (R\$ billion)	152	136	11.5%	157	-3.1%
Average Lender Rate (% p.a.)	1.467%	0.823%	64 bps	1.431%	4 bps
<b>Capital Market Solutions</b>					
<b>Depository for Cash Equities</b>					
Number of Accounts in Depository	6,102,957	5,968,506	2.3%	6,076,162	0.4%
Number of Individual Investors (CPFs)	5,312,085	5,120,216	3.7%	5,288,140	0.5%
<b>Listing and Solutions for Issuers</b>					
Number of Listed Companies	423	443	-4.5%	421	0.5%
<b>Data Analytics Solutions</b>					
<b>Vehicles</b>					
Total Vehicles - Financed	567,373	611,438	-7.2%	550,670	3.0%
Total Vehicles - Credit Penetration	33.2%	35.5%	-222 bps	34.8%	-157 bps
<b>Technology and Platforms</b>					
<b>Technology</b>					
OTC Utilization (number of participants)	22,281	21,283	4.7%	22,594	-1.4%
<b>Market Support Platforms</b>					
Funds - Outstanding Balance (R\$ billion)	4,645	4,161	11.6%	4,629	0.4%



São Paulo, May 13, 2025

**André Veiga Milanez**

Chief Financial, Corporate and Investor Relations Officer